
THE FREEPRESSJOURNAL 15MUMBAI | THURSDAY | JANUARY  3, 2019

�������������
����������������

���������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������

������������
������������������������������������

������������

������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������� ���������� ��� ���������� ������������� ��� ������������ ���

������������ ��� ��� ����� ��� ���������� � � ��������� ����� ������ ������ ���
���������� �������� ���� ����� ��� ������� ���������� ����������� ����
�����������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������� ����������� ��������� ��� ��������� ���� ��� �������� ����
��������������������������������

��������� ��� ���� ����� ��� �������� ��� ���� �������� ������ �����
���������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������� ����������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������
������ ����������� ������ ������� ��� ���� �������� ���� ������� �����
��������������������������������������

�������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������
������������������

����������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������

���������

������

��������
�����������

����������������
����������������

������������

���

����������
��������������

���������
�����������

���������������
���������

��������
Indian Overseas Bank

SANPADA BRANCH
SECTOR 3, CIDCO ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, 

GROUND FLOOR, NAVI MUMBAI-400 705
Phone : 022-27758422, Email : iob1502@iob.in

e-AUCTION SALE NOTICE
SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY MORTGAGED TO THE BANK UNDER THE
SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND
ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002
Whereas M/s. Midas Refrigeration Services Pvt. Ltd. has borrowed monies
from Indian Overseas Bank against the mortgage of the immovable properties
more fully described in the schedule hereunder and on upon classification of the
account as NPA, the Bank has issued a demand notice under Section 13(2) of the
SARFAESI Act, 2002 (Act) on 20.06.2018 calling upon the borrowers M/s. Midas
Refrigeration Services Pvt. Ltd., Shop No. 001, Ground Floor, The Environ
Estate CHSL, Plot No. C-47, Gyan Vikas Road, Koparkhairne, Navi Mumbai-
400 709 and the guarantors Mr. Retnan Kunjandi, Flat No. B-16/1:2, Himgiri CHS
Ltd., Sector No. 3, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai-400 705 & Mrs. Shali Retnan, Flat No.
B-16/1:2, Himgiri CHS Ltd., Sector No. 3, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai-400 705 to pay
the amount due to the Bank, being Rs. 7,46,289/- (Rs. Seven lakh forty six thou-
sand two hundred eighty nine only) as on 20.06.2018 payable together with fur-
ther interest at contractual rates and rests alongwith costs, charges etc till date of
repayment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
Whereas the borrowers & guarantors having failed to pay the amount dues in full
to the Bank as called for in the said demand notice, the Bank has taken posses-
sion of the secured assets more fully described in the schedule hereunder on
10.10.2018 under Section 13 (4) of the Act with the right to sell the same in “As is
where is” and “As is what is” basis under Section13(4) of the Act read with Rules
8 & 9 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 for realization of Bank‟s
dues. The dues to the bank as on the date of taking possession was intimated as
Rs. 7,46,289/- (Rs. Seven lakh forty six thousand two hundred eighty nine
only) on 10.10.2018 payable together with further interest at contractual rates and
rests alongwith costs, charges etc till date of repayment, after reckoning repay-
ments, if any, since the date mentioned in the demand notice. The dues of the bor-
rower as on 31.12.2018 works out to Rs. 8,00,198/- (Rs. Eight Lakhs One
Hundred Ninety Eight only) after reckoning repayments, if any, amounting to Rs.
NIL subsequent to the Bank issuing demand notice.The undersigned in exercise
of the powers conferred under Sec 13(4) of the said Act proposes to realize the
Bank‟s dues by sale of the under mentioned properties.

*Bank‟s dues have priority over the Statutory dues.
Terms and Conditions
1. The property(ies) will be sold by e-auction through the Bank‟s approved serv-
ice provider M/s. 4 Closure under the supervision of the Authorized Officer of the
Bank.
2. E-auction bid document containing online e-auction bid form, declaration, gen-
eral terms and conditions of online auction sale are available in www.iob.fore-
closureindia.com
3. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email
address and should register their name/account by login to the website of the
aforesaid service provider. They will be provided with user id and password by the
aforesaid service provider which should be used in the eauction proceedings. For
details with regard to digital signature, please contact the service provider at the
below mentioned address/phone no/email. 
4. Bids in the prescribed formats shall be submitted “online” through the portal
www.iob.foreclosureindia.com alongwith the EMD & scanned copy of KYC doc-
uments including photo, PAN Card & address proof to the service provider and the
Authorised Officer before 5 pm on 18.01.2019.
5. The EMD and other deposits shall be remitted through EFT/NEFT/RTGS to the
Bank account as specified above and the amount of EMD paid by the interested
bidder shall carry no interest. The amount of EMD paid by the successful bidder
shall be adjusted towards the sale price.
6. Bids without EMD shall be rejected summarily.
7. Online auction sale will start automatically on and at the time as mentioned
above. Auction/bidding will initially be for a period of 120 Minutes with auto exten-
sion time of 5 minutes each till the sale is concluded.
8. The property shall be sold to the successful bidder. The successful bidder (pur-
chaser) as declared by the Authorised Officer shall deposit 25% of the sale price
(inclusive of the EMD) immediately on the same day and not later than the next
working day. The balance amount of sale price shall be paid within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of auction sale. Failure to remit the entire amount of sale
price within the stipulated period will result in forfeiture of deposit of 25% of the bid
price to the secured creditor and forfeiture of all claims over the property by the
purchaser and the property will be resold.
9. The sale certificate will be issued in the name of the purchaser only, after pay-
ment of the entire sale price amount and other taxes/charges, if any. 
10. The purchaser shall bear the charges/fee payable for conveyance such as reg-
istration fee, stamp duty, etc., as applicable as per law.
11. The Authorized Officer has the absolute right to accept or reject any bid or
postpone or cancel the sale, as the case may be without assigning any reason
whatsoever.
12. The property is being sold on ''as is where is'' and ''as is what is'' basis. The
Bank has disclosed only the known encumbrances, statutory liabilities, if any, as
above and it is for the purchaser to make their own independent enquiries at their
own costs before participating in the auction. 
13. As regards the Statutory dues stated above, Bank dues will have priority  over
statutory dues. Without prejudice to the above, Statutory liability, if any, shall be
borne by the purchaser and the Bank assumes no responsibility in this regard.
14. Sale is subject to confirmation by the secured creditor.
15. EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be returned through EFT/NEFT/RTGS to the
bank account details provided by them in the bid form and intimated via their e-
mail id. 
16. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to
constitute any commitment or any representation by the bank. The Authorised
Officer/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third
party claims/rights/dues.
17. *In compliance with Section 194 IA of the Income tax Act, 1961 income tax @
1% on the Reserve Price shall be deducted and paid under the PAN Number of
the Purchaser. Since the Tax has been calculated only on the Reserve Price, the
bidder shall bear the 1% income tax on the bid multiplier amount and the Bank
shall not take any responsibility for the same. *In case of any sale/transfer of
immovable property of Rupees Fifty lakhs and above, the transferee has to pay an
amount equal to 1% of the consideration as Income Tax. 
For further details regarding inspection of property/e-auction, the intending
Bidders may contact the Branch Manager, Indian Overseas Bank, Sanpada
Branch, CIDCO Administrative Building, Sector No 3, Ground Floor, Sanpada,
Navi Mumbai-400 705), during office hours, 09.30AM - 4.00 PM, Phone No.
9594287134/022-27758422 or the Bank’s approved service provider M/s 4
Closure, Mr. Vinit -08142000725 & email : vinit@bankauctions.in and Ms.
Vikas : 08142000809 & email : vikas@bankauctions.in & info@bankauc-
tions.in
This publication is also a 15 days notice to the borrower/mortgagor &
Guarantor of the above loans under Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (enforce-
ment) rules 2002, under SARFAESI Act 2002 about holding of the e-auction
sale by inviting tenders from the PUBLIC General for sale of secured assets.
Place : Navi Mumbai Authorised Officer
Date : 02.01.2019 Indian Overseas Bank

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY : All the Part and parcel of the property con-
sisting of Shop No. 001, Ground Floor The Environ Estate CHSL, Plot No. C-
47, Gyan Vikas Road, Sector No. 19 Koperkhairne, Navi Mumbai-400 709
admeasuring 160 sq. ft. (built up area) in the name of Midas Refrigeration
Services Pvt. Ltd.
East : By Road; West : By Shakti CHSL
North : By Yashwant Niwas Apartment
South : By Sai Sagar Society

Date and time of e-auction 18.01.2019 between 03.00 pm to 05.00 pm
Reserve Price (in Lakhs) Rs. 12.24 (Rupees Twelve lakhs twenty four

thousand only) 
Earnest Money Deposit (in Lakhs) Rs. 3.06 (Rupees Three lakhs six thousand

only)
EMD Remittance Deposit through EFT/NEFT/RTGS Transfer in

favour of “IOB e auction EMD Account”,
A/C No. 160602000055555 with Indian
Overseas Bank, Fort Branch, Mumbai,
Branch Code : 0014, IFSC Code
IOBA0000014

Bid Multiplier Rs. 0.20 lac (Rupees Twenty Thousand
Only) or in multiples

Inspection of property 16.01.2019
Submission of online application
for bid with EMD

03.01.2019 onwards

Last date for submission of online
application for BID with EMD

17.01.2019

Known Encumbrance if any Not known
*Outstanding dues of Local Self
Government (Property Tax, Water
sewerage, Electricity Bills etc.)

Not known

���������
������������������������������������������������������������ �������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������� ������� ���������������� ������ ������ �������� ���� ����� ���������� �
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
������ ����� �������� ����� � ���� � ������������ ������������� ������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������� ������ �
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���� ���������� �������� �������� ���� ������� ����� �������������������� �������� �
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���� ������� ������������ ���� ����� ���������� ����������� �������� ������� ���� �
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
����� ����� � � ������ ������ �������� �������� ������ ������� ���� ������ ���� ��������
������������������������
���� ���������� � ��� ������������ ����� ����� �������� � ����������� � ��� �������� �
��������������� ���� ������ ������ �������������� �������������������������� ������
��������� ������ ���� ��������� ���� ����� �������� ���� ����� ���������������� ���� �
�����������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������
����� ������ ������ ����� �������� ���� �������������� ������������ ����������������
��������� ������ ������� ������ �������� ���� ������������ ������
������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������
� � �
����� ������������
��������������

��������������������
������������������������������
����������������������������������������
��������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������

������������������������
������������������

����
�����������������

���������������������������
���������������



4 ‘w§~B©, Jwédma, 3 OmZodmar 2019

�������������
����������������

���������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������

������������
������������������������������������

������������

������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������� ���������� ��� ���������� ������������� ��� ������������ ���

������������ ��� ��� ����� ��� ���������� � � ��������� ����� ������ ������ ���
���������� �������� ���� ����� ��� ������� ���������� ����������� ����
�����������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������� ����������� ��������� ��� ��������� ���� ��� �������� ����
��������������������������������

��������� ��� ���� ����� ��� �������� ��� ���� �������� ������ �����
���������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������� ����������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������
������ ����������� ������ ������� ��� ���� �������� ���� ������� �����
��������������������������������������

ecaDIef saI ba^Mk  ilaimaToD
naaoMdNaIkR ta k ayaa-laya : ecaDIef saI ba^Mk  ha{]sa, saonaapataI baapaT maaga-, laaoAr parL (pa), mauMba[--  � 400 013.

�k ̂arpaa^roT AaoLKa k̀ maaMk���������������������������
�[--maola:���������������������������������������vaobasaa[-T:������������������

�dUrQvanaI k`.�����������������������

saUcanaa
yaaWaro hI saUcanaa doNyaata yaotao k I, KaalaIla samanyaaya SaoAr pa`maaNapa~a hrvalao ó gahaL Jaalao Aahota ó saapaDNyaajaaogao 

naahIta Asao saUcaIta krNyaata Aalaolao Aaho AaiNa naaoMdNaIkRta BaagaQaarkaMnaI pa`itailapaI SaoAr pa`maaNapa~a inaga-imata krNyaasaazI 

ba^Mko  kDo Aja- kolaolaa Aaho.

Anau. 
Â

elaóef
Â

BaagaQaark aMcaI naavao ivaiBaÙa ÂmaaMk
paasaUna paya-Mta

pa`maaNapa~a
ÂmaaMk 

SaoAsa-caI
saMKyaa

1 6137564 {maa ivasvanaaqana 25387316�25387345 3053358 30

2 6344638 saaOjanya baabaurava imarjak r 27260166�27260200 3078812 35

3 118540 naivana Agàvaala 8676471�8677470 3007415 1000

4 6305726 rmaoSa caMd 25853306�25853340 3060701 35

5 6301702 raQaoya Syaama ima<ala 25652326�25652360 3058833 35

6 278126 AMjau savhnao 13159566�13160065 3012326 500

7 101085 yaIMga vaa cau 7655631�7656130 3006327 500

8 2112697 naaDk NaI- imailaMd idnaanaaqa 
ek i~ata naaDk NaI- ABayaku maar ramacaMd̀

24846071�24846155 3038129 85

9 104293 AsaIma ku maar gauptaa 7796146�7797145 3006470 1000

10 6315996 saumana baalaa gaulaaTI ek i~ata bauTaisaMh 26480191�26480225 3065947 35

11 334202 Acalaa gaaoyala 14636956�14637455 3014801 500

12 380945 sauQaa Samaa- ek i~ata pàmaaod caMd Samaa- 16435036�16435535 3018257 500

13 457540 kR YNaa rava ADpaa 19172726�19173225 3023276 500

14 6340419 gaMgaaQar gaayak vaaD 27160086�27160120 3076867 35

15 6319725 sauQaa Samaa- ek i~ata AiBajaIta Samaa- 26695086�26695120 3067882 35

16 2106243 SaSaI varIyar ek i~ata �aIdovaI {nnaIkR YNana 24796256�24796340 3037711 85

17 425109 Annaa laaobaao ek i~ata TI [ iDsaaoJaa 17981961�17982460 3021285 500

18 95651 Saoz eca jao 7287151�7288150 3005967 1000

19 2030616 Samaa- satyanaarayaNana 
ek i~ata Samaa- satya naarayaNana {dyarama 

24034961�24035045 3031623 85

20 459596 rITa gaaopaala 19267786�19268285 3023409 500

21 379647 DI ArivaMd ku maar 16375931�16376430 3018147 500

22 2059818 k raola sauQaak r inabaMLkr 24409146�24409230 3034496 85

23 6334780 ivajaya ivaSvanaaqa taak lao 
ek i~ata maMgala ivajaya taak lao

27043316�27043350 3074338 35

24 107021 saubaa saayarIyaak  ek i~ata ema jao saayarIyaak
ek i~ata saolaInammaa jaok âba

7936661�7937660 3006618 1000

25 379765 k aMqaa DI ko savaanaI ek i~ata vaasaMqaI DI 16384931�16385430 3018165 500

ASaa SaoAr pa`maaNapa~a ó pa`maaNapa~ao yaaMcyaaSaI saMbaiQata kaoNataohI davao Asalaolyaa kaoNatyaahI vya>InaI sava- AaQaarIta  
kagadpa~ao Aamacyaa hstaaMtarNa ejanTsa\ AaiNa pa`baMQakaMkDo k ayaa-layaata mhNajaoca DoTama^TI@sa ibaJanaosa saaolyauSansa 
ilaimaToD, plaa^T naM  baI � 5 paaT-  baI. Âa^sa laona emaAayaDIsaI, maraoL, AMQaorI (paUva-), mauMba[- 400 093, ilaiKata svar]paata  
sadrhU  davao yaa saUcanaocyaa jaahIrataI paasaUna 15 idvasaaMmaQyao daKala kolao paahIjaota, tyaanaMtar ASaa pa`karcao davao ivacaarata  
Gaotalao jaaNaar naahIta AaiNa pa`baMQak  Aja-daraMcyaa naavaanao SaoAsa- hstaaMtarNa k rNyaasaazI AaiNa ó ikMvaa pa`itailapaI SaoAsa- 
pa`maaNapa~a ó pa`maaNapa~ao inaga-imata krNyaasaazI kaya-vaahI krtaIla. tyaanausaar maUL SaoAr pa`maaNapa~ao rdd\ krNyaata yaotaIla. 
pa`itailapaI SaoAr pa`maaNapa~a ó pa`maaNapa~ao inaga-imata ko lyaanaMtar maUL SaoAr pa`maaNapa~aasah dovaGaova krNaarI kaoNataIhI vya>I taao 
ó taI svata:cyaa jaaoKamaIvar maUL pa`maaNapa~aacaI dovaGaova k rIla AaiNa kaoNatyaahI irtaInao ba^Mk  tyaasa jabaabadar rahNaar naahI.

Aa^gasTIna @vaaD/aosa

idnaaMk : 02.01.2019                                                k aya-k arI {paaQyaXa k ayada AaiNa saicava

yegOeJeej, efo. 02.01.2019 jespeer ow. �veJeMekeÌleer� ceO³es He=ÿ ¬eÀ. 11 Jej �peenerj met®evee� ³ee 
ceLeÈ³eeKeeueer Òeefme× Peeuesu³ee peeefnjeleer®ee meboYe& I³eeJee. meoj mebHetCe& peeefnjeleerceO³es efJeefJeOe  
efþkeÀeCeer vepej®egkeÀercegUs keÀener ®egkeÀe Peeuesu³ee Deensle, l³ee ®egkeÀe megOeeªve KeeueerueÒeceeCes Jee®eeJ³eele.

Peeuesuee yeoue KeeueerueÒeceeCes Deens.

De. ¬eÀ. vepej®egkeÀercegUs íeHetve Deeuesuee cepeketÀj megOeeefjle Jee®eeJe³ee®ee cepeketÀj

1.
1)leejCe ceÊeeb®es JeCe&ve 
2)Þeer. kegÀueoerHeefmebie Sme. Yeeìer
3)(pegves ieeJe De[ejJee[er)

1)leejCe ceeueceÊeeb®es JeCe&ve 
2)Þeer. kegÀueefoHeefmebie Sme. Yeìdìer
3)(pegves veeJe De[ejJee[er)

3.
ces. ieg©ke=ÀHee Dee@F&ue Fb[mì^erpe
Dee[veeJe OeekeÀCes

ces. ieg©ke=ÀHee Dee@F&ue Fb[mì^erpe
meJe& efþkeÀeCeer OeekeÀCes SsJepeer Dee[veeJe {ekeÀCes

4.
Þeer. DeYe³e®ebê njkeÀ®ebê ye[peeles
Þeerce. iegueeyeyeeF& efceÞeueeuepeer ye[peeles

Þeer. DeYe³e®ebo njkeÀ®ebo ye[peeles
Þeerce. iegueeyeyeeF& efceÞeerueeuepeer ye[peeles

peeefnjeleerceOeerue Flej cepeketÀj DeHeefjJele&veer³e jenerue.

����������������������������
Jemegueer efJeYeeie, SJnjsmì De@veskeÌme, ÜejkeÀe ne@ìsue®³ee Jej, [eWefyeJeueer jsuJes mìsMeve®³ee peJeU, 

 [eWefyeJeueer (Heef½ece), efpeune þeCes-421 202.

Megef×He$ekeÀ

Omhra gyMZm
¶mÛmao gd© g§~§{YVm§g H$i{dÊ¶mV
¶oVo H$s, Jmd ‘m¡Oo ~moitO, VmbwH$m
dgB©, {Oëhm nmbKa ¶oWrb ""{dZ¶
{dhma H$mo- Am°n. hm¡.gmo. {b.''
¶m gmogm¶Q>r‘Yrb Xþgè¶m
‘Oë¶mdarb âb°Q> Z§. E/201 hm
âb°Q> ‘mPo Aerb lr. {~nrZ
JmoH$bXmg ehm ¶m§Mo ‘mbH$sMm
Amho. gXa âb°Q>Mm VmarI
29/12/2003 amoOrMm ‘o. lr.
[af^ Agmo{gEQ>g² d 1) lr. gwaoe
EZ. amR>moS>, 2) gm¡. emaXm gwaoe
amR>moS> hçm§Mo‘Ü¶o Pmbobm ‘yi
H$amaZm‘m Jhmi Pmbm Amho. 1) lr.
gwaoe EZ. amR>moS>, 2) gm¡. emaXm
gwaoe amR>moS> ho ‘¶V AgyZ Ë¶m§Mr
‘wbJr gwZ¶Zm gwaoe amR>moS> D$’©$
e{‘Zm ‘mohå‘X H$mgr‘ eoI {hZo
gXa âb°Q> ‘mPo A{ebmg VmarI
10/06/2010 amoOrMo H$amamZo
{dH$V {Xbm hmoVm d Amho.
gXa âb°Q> ‘mPo A{ebm§Zr lr.
AZ§V {XJ§~a amUo hçm§g {dH$Ê¶mMo
‘mÝ¶ d H$~yb Ho$bo Amho. Var gXa
âb°Q>da H$moUmhr ì¶º$sMm H$moUË¶mhr
ñdê$nmMm Xmdm, Amjon Agë¶mg
Ë¶m§Zr ¶m gyMZoÀ¶m à{gÜXrÀ¶m
VmaIonmgyZ Mm¡Xm (14) {Xdgm§Mo
AmV ¶mo½¶ H$mJXmonÌr nwamì¶mgh
203, Abr ßbmPm, dV©H$ amoS>,
{dama (npíM‘), VmbwH$m dgB©,
{Oëhm nmbKa ¶m nÎ¶mda H$idmdm,
AÝ¶Wm Vgm h³H$, {hVg§~§Y Zmhr
Ago g‘OÊ¶mV ¶oB©b.

ghr/-
(A°S>. H$ënZm Eg. åhmÌo)

dH$sb

Þeer. mebpe³e ÞeerkeÀeble meeJeble (ces. ieieveefiejer keÀeskeÀCe He³e&ìve®es ÒeesÒee³eìj) DeeefCe Dev³e ³eeb®³ee veeJes Demeuesu³ee GHeefveyebOekeÀ menkeÀejer mebmLee, cenejeä^ 
Meemeve, cegbyeF& (Òeefle efve³egkeÌleerJej) ³eeb®³eekeÀ[tve Heeefjle kesÀuesu³ee Jemegueer oeKeuee ¬eÀ. 101/337/2014 efoveebefkeÀle 28.05.2014 vegmeej Jejerue 
keÀpe&oejebkeÀ[tve SketÀCe LeefkeÀle jkeÀces®³ee JemegueerkeÀefjlee peHle keÀªve efpeune GHeefveyebOekeÀ, cegbyeF& ³eeb®³ee Üejs Jemegueer DeefOekeÀeN³eekeÀ[tve yeBkesÀkeÀ[s leeyee 
Demeuesu³ee ceeueceÊes®³ee �peMeer Deens, pesLes Deens DeeefCe peMeer Deens� leÊJeeJej peHle kesÀuesu³ee ceeueceÊes®³ee efJe¬eÀerkeÀefjlee ceesnesjyebo efveefJeoe ceeieefJeC³eele 
³esle Deensle. ceeueceÊes®ee leHeMeerue KeeueerueÒeceeCes Deens. 

efceUkeÀleer®es JeCe&ve nele®eer efkebÀcele 
(©He³eebceO³es)

Fmeeje jkeÌkeÀce þsJe 
(Fjþs) (©He³eebceO³es) efvejer#eCee®eer leejerKe Je JesU

ieebJe yeebye[x, keÀUmegueer, leeuegkeÀe : kegÀ[eU, efpeune efmebOegogie&, meJnx ¬eÀ. 2 
OeejCe kesÀuesuee, efnmmee ¬eÀ. 9, (S®e. Deej.) 0-60-7,0-30-0 DeeefCe 
meJex ¬eÀ. 2, efnmmee ¬eÀ. 10, (S®e. Deej.)0-12-2 DeeefCe 0-00-2) 
80 iegbþs DeeefCe v³et ne@ìsue efyeefu[bie Heefnu³ee mue@yeHe³e¥le DeeefCe meO³ee®ee 
ne@ìsue®ee DeejeKe[e.

3,79,89,000.00  7,59,780.00
14.01.2019 jespeer 
mekeÀeUer 11.00 les

mee³eb. 4.00 ojc³eeve

Deìer DeeefCe Meleea :
01. efueueeJee®³ee Deìer DeeefCe Meleea Demeuesu³ee efkebÀJee Flej ceeefnleer Demeuesueer yeesueer ÒeHe$es ©. 100/- Yeªve efceUkeÀleer®³ee efvejer#eCee®³ee leejKesveblej 

keÀesCel³eener keÀecee®³ee efoJeMeer keÀe³ee&ue³eerve JesUsle Jemegueer DeefOekeÀeN³eeb®³ee keÀe³ee&ue³eeletve efceUefJelee ³esF&ue.
02. F®ígkeÀ yeesueeroejebveer l³eeb®³ee yeesueer cegbyeF& ³esLes os³e cejeþe menkeÀejer yeBkeÀ efueefceìs[®³ee veeJes Hes-Dee@[&j/[er[erÜejs ©. 7,59,780/- ®³ee J³eepecegkeÌle 

Fmeeje Deveecele jkeÀcesmen yebo HeeefkeÀìeletve HeeþJeeJ³eele. yeesueer efo. 31.01.2019 jespeer efkebÀJee HetJeea mee³ebkeÀeUer 5.00 Jee. He³e¥le Jemegueer DeefOekeÀeN³eebvee 
ÒeeHle nesCes DeeJeM³ekeÀ Deens. efJeefnle leejerKe Je JesUsveblej ÒeeHle Peeuesu³ee yeesueer mJeerkeÀeju³ee peeCeej veenerle. efveefJeoe Jejerue Hel³eeJej 01.02.2019 
jespeer ogHeejer 4.00 Jee. GIe[C³eele ³esleerue. npej Demeuesu³ee yeesueeroejebvee l³eeb®³ee yeesueeR®eer jkeÌkeÀce Jee{efJeC³ee®eer mebOeer efoueer peeF&ue. 

03. ³eMemJeer yeesueeroejebveer lJeefjle efo. 01.02.2019 jespeer Fmeeje jkeÌkeÀce Yeªve Debeflece yeesueer jkeÀces®eer 25� DeeefCe GJe&efjle 75� jkeÌkeÀce 15 efoJemeeble 
cnCepes®e 15.02.2019 jespeer mebO³eekeÀeUer 4.00 Jee. efkebÀJee l³eeHetJeea YejCes DeeJeM³ekeÀ Deens.

04. Jejerue Keb[ 3 ceO³es efouesu³eeÒeceeCes yeesueer jkeÀces®eer 25��jkeÌkeÀce YejC³eeme ³eMemJeer yeesueeroejebveer keÀmetj kesÀued³eeme pecee kesÀuesueer Fmeeje jkeÌkeÀce peHle 
nesF&ue. lemes®e ³eMemJeer yeesueeroejebveer 15.02.2019 jespeer efkebÀJee l³eeHetJeea mebHetCe& jkeÌkeÀce YejC³eele keÀmetj kesÀu³eeme leesHe³e¥le Òeoeve kesÀuesu³ee jkeÀcee peHle 
nesleerue DeeefCe efceUkeÀle Hegvne efJe¬eÀerme þsJeueer peeF&ue Je veJ³eeves veblej®³ee leejKesme Hegvne efJekeÀueer peeF&ue.

05. Jemegueer DeefOekeÀejer keÀesCelesner keÀejCe ve oslee keÀesCeleener DeLeJee meJe& ÒemleeJe mJeerkeÀejC³ee®es efkebÀJee HesÀìeUC³ee®es, efueueeJe Heg{s {keÀueCes/jÎ keÀjCes lemes®e 
DeeieeT met®evee ve oslee efueueeJe efJe¬eÀer®³ee Deìer efkebÀJee MeleeAceO³es megOeejCee keÀjC³ee®es DeefOekeÀejmeg×e jeKetve þsJeerle Deensle.

06. efceUkeÀleerJej GHeeefpe&le meJe& DeekeÀej, osCeer, keÀj, meesmee³eìer LekeÀyeekeÀer DeeefCe / efkebÀJee Dev³e keÀesCeleerner oeef³elJes / osCeer ³eMemJeer yeesueeroejebveer YejeJe³ee®eer 
Deensle. efceUkeÀleerJejerue meO³ee®eer GHeeefpe&le oeef³elJes ceenerle veenerle.  

07. ³ee peeefnjeleeRÜejs GHejeskeÌle keÀpe&oej / Jejerue efceUkeÀleeR®es ceeuekeÀ ³eebveer keÀe³eosMeerj efouesueer 30 efoJemeeb®eer met®evee Deens Demes ie=efnle OejeJes.
08. efveefJeoe meeoj keÀjCeeN³eebveer He@vekeÀe[& DeeefCe Iej efkebÀJee J³eJemee³ee®ee HegjeJ³ee®³ee keÀesCel³eener omleSsJepee®eer Òele meboYee&leerue omleSsJepe efveefJeoe ÒeHe$eemen 

meeoj keÀjCes DeeJeM³ekeÀ Deens.
09. ³eemebyebOeer keÀesCelesner Jeeo efvecee&Ce Peeu³eeme l³ee®es efveJeejCe HeÀkeÌle cegbyeF&®³ee keÀesìe&®³ee DeefOekeÀej#es$eele jenerue.
   (Yeeue®ebê Sve. jeTle)
   Jemegueer DeefOekeÀejer, cegbyeF&
   (ScemeerSme De@keÌì, 1960 ®³ee keÀuece-156 DeeefCe
efoveebkeÀ : 02.01.2019. ScemeerSme ©ue 1961 ®³ee efve³ece 107 DevJe³es)
efþkeÀeCe : cegbyeF& cejeþe menkeÀejer yeBkeÀ efueefceìs[Meer efveieef[le 

ceelegÞeer meerS®eSme, 196, mej Sce. Jner. jes[, veìjepe ©mlecepeer peJeU, DebOesjer (HetJe&), cegbyeF&-400 069. otj. ¬eÀ. (022) 2684 8613 / 14 / 15.
efueueeJe met®evee

Jemegueer DeefOekeÀejer
cejeþe menkeÀejer yeBkeÀ efue.

��GHejesuuesefKele cejeþer cepekegÀjeceO³es keÀener mebefoiOelee Demeu³eeme / Dee{Uu³eeme Fbûepeer cepeketÀj ûee¿e ceeveeJee.

A°goQ> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ H§$nZr (B§{S>¶m) {b{‘Q>oS>
‘o. S>Zbm°n B§{S>¶m {b{‘Q>oS> ({XdmiImoarVrb) er g§~§{YV {dÎmr¶ ‘Îmm§À¶m g§X^m©V 

Z‘yX Q´>ñQ>Mo Q´>ñQ>r åhUyZ Ë¶m§À¶m j‘VoV H$m¶©aV
Am{g©b H$m¶m©b¶: {X é~r, 10 dm ‘Obm, 29 goZmnVr ~mnQ> ‘mJ©, XmXa (npíM‘), ‘w§~B©-400 028

do~gmB©Q>… www.arcil.co.in grAm¶EZ… ¶w65999E‘EM2002nrEbgr134884

{dH«$sH$[aVm Omhra gyMZm
{g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A±S> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝeAb A°goQ>g² A±S> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q>,
2002 ghdmMVm {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) ê$ëg, 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 8(6) À¶m VaVwXrÝd¶o {ZJ‘ ‘§S>i
qH$dm H§$nZrH$S>rb ñWmda ‘Îmm åhUOoM H«$. 59, ‘moO‘m{nV (1,992 Mm¡. ’y$.) MQ>B©, 4 Wm ‘Obm, ãbm°H$ H«$.
5, {hb nmH©$ BñQ>oQ>, ‘b~ma {hb, ‘w§~B© YmaH$ {Zdmgr âb°Q>À¶m {dH«$sH$[aVm B©-{bbmd {dH«$s gyMZm
gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVm Am{U {deofV: H$O©Xmam§Zm gyMZm ¶mÛmao XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, Imbrb d{U©bobr ñWmda {‘iH$V hr
Am{g©bH$S>o JhmU Amho, {OMm àË¶j H$ãOm hm ga’¡$gr A°³Q> 2002 À¶m H$b‘ 13(4) Am{U Ë¶mA§VJ©V
{Z¶‘mÝd¶o 6 Am°JñQ>, 2018 amoOr Am{g©bÀ¶m àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶m§Zr KoVbm Amho. Vr S>Zbm°n B§{S>¶m {b{‘Q>oS>
({XdmiImoarVrb) H$Sy>Z 23 Zmoìh|~a, 2018 amoOrg Am{g©bbm WH$sV é. 227,29,10,423/- (én¶o XmoZeo
gÎmmdrg H$moQ>r EH$moUE|er bmI Xhm hOma Mmaeo Vodrg ‘mÌ) gh EH${ÌV Am{g©bMr WH$~mH$s dgwbr Am{U/qH$dm
àXmZmn¶ªV 24 Zmoìh|~a, 2018 nmgyZMo nwT>rb ì¶mO Am{U IMm©À¶m dgwbrgmR>r 05 ’o$~«wdmar, 2019 amoOr Xþ.
3.00 dm. ""Oo Amho OoWo Amho'' ""Oo Amho Ogo Amho'', Am{U ""Oo H$mhr Amho VoWo Amho VÎdmZo'' {dH$Ê¶mV
¶oUma Amho. amIrd qH$‘V é. 19,32,00,000/- (én¶o EH$moUrg H$moQ>r ~Îmrg bmI ‘mÌ) {ZpíMV
H$aÊ¶mV Ambr Amho Am{U Bgmam AZm‘V a³H$‘ é, 1,93,20,000/- (én¶o EH$ H$moQ>r Í¶mÊUd bmI drg hOma
‘mÌ) amhrb.

VmaU ‘ÎmoMo dU©Z
‘o. S>Zbm°n B§{S>¶m {b{‘Q>oS> ({XdmiImoarVrb) Mm {Zdmgr âb°Q> H«$. 59, ‘moO‘m{nV (1,992 Mm¡. ’y$.) MQ>B©, 4
Wm ‘Obm, ãbm°H$ H«$. 5, {hb nmH©$ BñQ>oQ>, ‘b~ma {hb, ‘w§~B©-400 006.
Am{g©bbm kmV ~moOm: gZ 2014-15 H$[aVm ‘mJrb CnbãY dm{f©H$ AhdmbmZwgma S>Zbm°n B§{S>¶m {b{‘Q>oS
({XdmiImoarVrb) À¶m kmV gm§{d{YH$ WH$~mH$sMm Vnerb EHy$U é. 5.01 H$moQ>r Amho. Á¶m‘Ü¶o dH©$‘Z A±S>
Eåßbm°B©O àm°pìhS>§Q> ’§$S> H${‘eZa ¶m§Mm Xmdm (àm°pìhS>§Q> ’§$S> é. 1.63 H$moQ>r, B©.Eg.Am¶. é. 1.30 H$moQ>r, Q>rS>rEg
é. 0.22 H$moQ>r, àmo’o$eZb Q>°³g é. 0.05 H$moQ>r, goëg Q>°³g é. 1.81 H$moQ>r) g‘m{dï> Amho Vmo Ý¶m¶{ZU©¶mgh
àb§{~V Amho.
H§$nZr {XdmiImoarVrb Agë¶m‘wio {dH«$s à{H«$¶oMo dmQ>n Am{U gm§{d{YH$ WH$~mH$sMo àXmZ à¶moÁ¶ H$m¶Xm
(åhUOoM H§$nZrO A°³Q> 1956 À¶m H$b‘ 529E ghdmMVm ga’¡$gr A°³Q>, 2002 À¶m H$b‘ 13(9) Zwgma
H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b.
¶eñdr IaoXrXma gmogm¶Q>rÀ¶m {Z¶‘mZwgma à¶moÁ¶ hñVm§Va à^ma Am{U {hb nmH©$ BñQ>oQ>Mr WH$~mH$s MwH$Vr
H$aÊ¶mgmR>r O~m~Xma amhVrb.
{dH«$sÀ¶m Vn{ebdma AQ>r Am{U eVuH$[aVm H¥$n¶m A°goQ> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ H§$nZr (B§{S>¶m) {b{‘Q>oS> -
VmaU YZH$m|Mr do~gmB©Q> åhUOoM http://www.arcil.co.in ‘Ü¶o {Xboë¶m qbH$Mm g§X^© ¿¶mdm Am{U
lr. Ae’$mH$ nQ>H$m (022-66248653/9819415477), lr. ‘oamO gæ¶X (022-
66248655/9820485425) Am{U lr. ¶moJoe ZoaH$a 9823067953 ¶m§Zm g§nH©$ H$amdm.

ghr/-
{R>H$mU: ‘w§~B© àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar
{XZm§H$: 03 OmZodmar, 2019 A°goQ> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ H§$nZr (B§{S>¶m) {b.

gyMZm
Oo g§~§{YV AmhoV Ë¶m§Zm ¶mÛmao gyMZm
XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, Am‘Mo Aerb ^maV
H$mo-Am°nao{Q>ìh ~±H$ (‘w§~B©) {b.,
Á¶m§Mo Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m¶m©b¶ ‘mohZ
Q>oaog, 64/72, ‘moXr ñQ´>rQ>, ’$moQ>©,
‘w§~B©-400 001 Am{U AÝ¶ ~moB©ga
emIm (¶mnwT>o ""gXa ~±H$'' Agm
C„oI) ¶m§Zm lr. ndZ gw^mf Jmo¶b,
‘o. ~mbmOr B§{O{ZAg©Mo EH$‘od
‘mbH$ (¶mnwT>o "gXa AO©Xma' Agm
C„oI) ¶m§À¶mH$Sy>Z ^mS>onÅ>m YmaH$
ßbm°Q> H«$. Eb-89, ‘moO‘m{nV
1800 Mm¡. ‘r., pñWV Vmamnya
B§S>ñQ´>r¶b joÌ, E‘. Am¶. S>r. gr.,
H$mobmdS>oÀ¶m Jmd ‘¶m©XoV Am{U
Jmdm‘Yrb å¶w{Z{gnb joÌm~mhoa,
VmbwH$m Am{U Zm|XUrH¥$V Cn-{Oëhm
nmbKa, {Oëhm Am{U Zm|XUrH¥$V
{Oëhm R>mUo, ~moB©ga, {Oëhm nmbKa-
401506, Ë¶mgh Ë¶mdarb
~m§YUrH¥$V ’°$³Q>ar B‘maV (¶mnwT>o
""gXa n[aga'' Cgm C„oI) Or gXa
AO©Xmam§À¶m ‘mbH$sMr Amho,
¶mH$[aVm H$Om©À¶m gw{dYm
{‘idÊ¶mgmR>r AO© àmá Pmbm Amho.
gXa AO©Xmam§Zr Am‘À¶m A{ebm§Zm
Ago Xe©dbo H$s, gXa n[agamÀ¶m
nyduÀ¶m ^mS>oYmaH$m§H$Sy>Z ‘yi
Zm‘m{YH$ma {dboI/XñVmdoO Jhmi
Am{U/qH$dm ha{dbo AmhoV Am{U
åhUyZ gXa AO©Xma ~±Ho$bm gXa
n[agamg§~§YmVrb ‘yi Zm‘m{YH$ma
{dboI/XñVmdoO gmXa H$ê$ eH$V
Zmhr. gXa AO©Xmam§Zr Am‘À¶m
A{ebm§Zm nwT>o Xe©{dbo Amho H$s, gXa
n[aga gd© à^mamnmgyZ ‘w³V Amho
Am{U gXa AO©Xmam§À¶m gXa n[agamd
‘w³V, ñdÀN> Am{U nUZ¶mo½¶
Zm‘m{YH$ma Amho.
H$moUË¶mhr ì¶³VrMo gXa n[agamda
Am{U/qH$dm gXa n[agamÀ¶m g§X^m©V
‘yi Zm‘m{YH$ma {dboI/XñVmdoOmda
{dH«$s, JhmU, A{^hñVm§H$Z, à^ma,
Ý¶mg, YmaUm{YH$ma, Vm~m, ^oQ>,
dmagm, {Zdm©h, Hw$id{hdmQ>,
^mS>onÅ>m, gw{dYm{YH$ma qH$dm Ago
H$moUË¶mhr ‘mJm©Zo Xmdm Agë¶mg
Ë¶m§Zr {b{IV ñdénmV
{ZåZñdmjarH$mam§g Ë¶m§Mo H$m¶m©b¶
Imobr H«$. 5, Xþgam ‘Obm, ""ndZnwÌ
{~pëS>¨J'', ‘méVr Q>oånb H$m°åßbo³g,
25-E, ‘méVr boZ, ’$moQ>©, ‘w§~B©-400
001 ¶oWo gyMZm àH$meZmÀ¶m 14
(Mm¡Xm) {Xdgm§V H$i{dUo, H$gya
Ho$ë¶mg gXa n[aga gd© à^mamnmgyZ
‘w³V Amho Ago Am‘À¶m
A{ebmH$Sy>Z g‘OÊ¶mV ¶oB©b Am{U
Oa Ë¶mZ§Va H$moUVmhr Xmdm àmá
PmbmM Va Vmo Ë¶m{JV Amho Ago
g‘OÊ¶mV ¶oB©b.
‘w§~B©, 02 OmZodmar, 2019. 

‘o. Jmonmb gr. nwOmar A±S> H§$.
dH$sb

Imobr H«$. 5, Xþgam ‘Obm, 
ndZnwÌ {~pëS>¨J, ‘méVr Q>oånb

H$m°åßbo³g, 25-E, ‘méVr boZ,
’$moQ>©, ‘w§~B©-400 001.

A.
H«$. 

H$O©XmamMo Zmd, ImVo
H«$. Am{U emIm

h‘rXmamMo Zmd VmaU ‘ÎmoMo dU©Z ‘mJUr gyMZoZwgma
WH$~mH$s Am{U
EZnrE VmarI

‘mJUr
gyMZoMr
VmarI

1 lr. ‘m{Q>©Z A°bo³g ~oZm©S>
H$mo[a¶m
EgEgEbEZ- 12
‘mbmS>

1) amOoídar ‘mQ>uZ H$mo[a¶m
2) ‘Ýgya h{~~ BÐÿg

Jmd {J[aO, dgB© (npíM‘)
¶oWo pñWV gìh} H«$. 124,
{hñgm H«$. 6(nr.), g. H«$.
124(nr.) ¶oWo O‘rZ Am{U
Ka ‘¡XmZ A{YH$ n{hbm
‘Obm

é.
22,59,278.00

30.9.2018

22.11.2018

2 g§{JVm gwao§Ð qgJ
EgEgEbEZ- 1339
^mBªXa

1) gw‘rV E‘. ñdm{‘ZmWZ 
2) A§Hw$e S>r. CamS>o

âb°Q> H«$. 202, 2 am ‘Obm,
gmB© namJ grEMEg {b.,
{eS>u ZJa, ZdKa ’$mQ>H$ amoS>,
^mBªXa (nyd©)

é.
24,99,246.75

22.09.2005

19.11.2018

3 g§Vmof lrYa {eÐþH$
EgEgEbEZ- 666
^mBªXa

1) {H$gZ^mB© ZmWm
gmob§H$s
2) amOoe Ho$. gmob§H$s

âb°Q> H«$. ~r/506, gmB©
namJ grEMEg {b., {eS>u
ZJa, ̂ mBªXa (nyd©).

é. 4,77,504.00

29.07.2004

19.11.2018

4 Zaoe ~m~wbmb n§Mmb
EgEgEbEZ 2085
^mBªXa

1) hg‘wI ~m~wbmb
n§Mmb
2) aKwZmW ‘wbM§X n§Mmb
3)nwafmoÎm‘ Oo. n§Mmb

âb°Q> H«$. 203, 2 am ‘Obm,
OmÝhdr n°bog grEMEg {b.,
ßboP§Q> nmH©$ H$m°åßbo³g,{‘am
^mBªXa amoS>, {‘am amoS> (nyd©)

é. 5,44,453.00

29.01.2014

19.11.2018

5 {OV|ÐàVmn O¶ qgJ
EgEgEbEZ 282
^mBªXa

1) g{Ve {da|ÐàVmn qgJ
2) J§JmàgmX E. qgJ
3)Hw$‘ma H$mb‘Zr amD$V

âb°Q> H«$. 403/~r, 4 Wm
‘Obm, JwéHw$b-II, JmoS>Xod,
^mBªXa (nyd©)

é.
14,31,983.91

30.09.2018

19.11.2018

darb H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXma ¶m§Zm H$b‘ 13(2) AÝd¶o gyMZm Omar Ho$ë¶mnmgyZ 60 {Xdgm§V à¶moÁ¶ XamZo nwT>rb ì¶mOmgh ‘mJUr gyMZoZwgma
WH$~mH$sMo àXmZ H$aÊ¶mMm g„m XoÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho, H$gya Ho$ë¶mg {g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A±S> [aH$ÝñQ>́³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶b A°goQ>g² A±S>
EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q>, 2002 À¶m VaVwXrZwgma 60 {Xdgm§À¶m g‘márZ§Va nwT>rb nmdbo CMbÊ¶mV ¶oVrb.

ghr/-
{XZm§H$ : 1 OmZodmar, 2019 àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar
ñWi : dgB©, nmbKa ~°grZ H°$Wm°{bH$ H$mo- Am°n. ~±H$ {b. (eoS>çwëS> ~±H$)

 H°$Wm°{bH$ ~±H$ {~pëS>J̈, nmnS>r ZmH$m, dgB© (n.), {Oëhm nmbKa (‘hm. am.)-401 207
Xÿa. H«$. 0250 2328326, 0250 2322053

‘mJUr gyMZm
(ga’¡$gr A°³Q>, 2002 À¶m H$b‘ 13(2) Zwgma)

~°grZ H°$Wm°{bH$ H$mo- Am°n. ~±H$ {b. ¶m§Zr Imbrb H$O©Xmam§Zm H$O© ‘§Oya Ho$bo hmoVo, Oo ~°grZ H°$Wm°{bH$ H$mo- Am°n. ~±H$ {b. À¶m Zmdo
g‘Vwë¶/H$m¶Xoera JhmU/ Zm|XUrH¥$V JhmU {Z‘m©U H$éZ {‘iH$VrÛmao gwa{jV hmoVo. gXa H$Om©Mm naVmdm A{Z¶{‘V Amho Am{U ImVo  ̂ maVr¶
[aPìh© ~±Ho$Mo {ZX}e d ‘mJ©Xe©H$ VÎdmZwgma A§{V‘V: EZnrE åhUyZ dJuH¥$V H$aÊ¶mV Ambo Amho.
~°grZ H°$Wm°{bH$ H$mo- Am°n. ~±H$ {b. ¶m§Zr Ë¶m‘wio ga’¡$gr A°³Q>, 2002 À¶m H$b‘ 13(2) A§VJ©V Ë¶m§Mo h³H$ bmJy Ho$bo AgyZ H$O©Xma
Am{U h‘rXmam§Zm {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) éëg>, 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 3 AZwgma ‘mJUr gyMZoÀ¶m VmaIonmgyZ 60 {Xdgm§À¶m AmV Z‘yX
Ho$bobr EHy$U WH$~mH$s MwH$Vr H$aÊ¶mgmR>r ~mobmdboo hmoVo. gyMZm ~±Ho$bm {Xboë¶m nÎ¶mda ga’¡$gr A°³Q>, 2002 À¶m H$b‘ 13(2) AÝd¶o
H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXma ¶m§Zm Omar H$aÊ¶mV Ambr hmoVr, gyMZm AmanrES>r‘m’©$V nmR>{dÊ¶mV Ambr hmoVr Or Xmdma{hV/gmoSyZ Jobo/Anwam nÎmm
¶m H$maUmgh Z ~OmdVm naV Ambr. H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXmam§Zr gXa gyMZoÀ¶m àmárMr nmoM {Xbobr Zmhr.


	Free-Press---Mumbai-Edition-03-Jan-2019-page-15
	Navshakti-03-Jan-2019-page-4

